OPERATOR: License#

34832

KANSAS COF(Q:P%IFQQQTIIEC?NT

OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN

TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

Scout Energy Management LLC

Name:

Address 1: 4901 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE 300

Address 2:

ciy: DALLAS State: TX zip: 715244+

Contact Person:

Emily J. Van Der Gryp

Phone:(922 ) 277-1397

Contact Person Email:

evandergryp@scoutep.com

Field Contact Person:

Greg Zerr

Field Contact Person Phone: ( 620 ) 353-3354

KOLAR Document ID: 1435427

Form CP-111

July 2017

Form must be Typed
Form must be signed

N #1
OMMISSION

All blanks must be complete

15-189-20560-00-00

Spot Description:

SE SE NWNE .. 23

API No. 15-

Twp. 31 s r 35 [ e Ow

4081 feetfrom [ JN/ [0S Line of Section
1514 feet from E/ DW Line of Section
GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
(£.9. XX.XXXXX) (£.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: [ |NAD27 [ | NAD83 [ | WGS84
County: Stevens Elevation: 2998 gjeL [ kB

Lease Name: M L ROLAND well#: 4

Well Type: (check one) D Qil @Gas D oG D WSsw D Other:
[ ] swD Permit #: [ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gas Storage Permit #:

Spud Date: 03/16/1982 Date Shut-In: 04/17/2015
Conductor Surface Production Intermediate Liner Tubing

Size na 8.625 55 na na 2.375

Setting Depth 633 3155 2979

Amount of Cement 300 650 na

Top of Cement 0 0 na

Bottom of Cement 633 3155 na
Casing Fluid Level from Surface: 2640 How Determined? Acoustic Date: 01/10/2019
Casing Squeeze(s): w/ sacks of cement, to w/ sacks of cement. Date:

(bottom) (top) (bottom)
Do you have a valid Oil & Gas Lease? [J]Yes [ | No
Depth and Type: D JunkinHoleat [ |ToolsinHoleat Casing Leaks: [ JYes [ INo Depth of casing leak(s):
(depth) (depth)
Type Completion: [JJALT.1 [ JALT.Il Depth of: [ ]DV Tool: — w/ sacks of cement [_|Port Collar: — sack of cement
ept ept

Packer Type: Size: Inch Set at:
Total Depth: 3160 Plug Back Depth: 3145 Plug Back Method: cement
Geological Date:
Formation Name Formation Top Formation Base Completion Information
1. Council Grove At: to Feet Perforation Interval 2933 to 2960 Feet or Open Hole Interval to Feet
2. At: to Feet Perforation Interval to Feet or Open Hole Interval to Feet

FTINIAEP NCMAT TV AF REN T INV | LICAEDY ATTECT TLUAT TLUC INFAPMATIAN AARTAINCA LICHCIR IC THIHIE ARRN AANNDEAT TA TLIE DECT AF MV IZRIAWT CRA T

Submitted Electronically

Review Completed by:

Do NOT Write in This
Space - KCC USE ONLY

Michael Maier

Date Tested: Results:

Date Plugged:

Date Repaired:

Date Put Back in Service:

Comments:

TA Approved: Yes

[ ] Denied Date:

01/15/2019

Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801

Phone 620.682.7933

KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226

Phone 316.337.7400

KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720

Phone 620.902.6450

KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651

Phone 785.261.6250




STATE OF KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION
ConservATION Division
DistrIcT No. 1

210 E. FroNTVIEW, SUITE A

Dopge Crty, KS 67801

PHonE: 620-682-7933
http:/'kee ks.gov/

GOVERNOR Jurr CoLyer, M.D.
SHARI FEIST A1BRECHT, CHAR | JaoY Scott EMLER, CoMmissIONER | DwiGHT D. KEeN, CoMMISSIONER

January 15, 2019

Emily J. Van Der Gryp

Scout Energy Management LLC
4901 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE 300
DALLAS, TX 75244

Re: Temporary Abandonment
APl 15-189-20560-00-00
M L ROLAND 4
NE/4 Sec.23-31S-35W
Stevens County, Kansas

Dear Emily J. Van Der Gryp:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved.
In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 01/15/2020.

* If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
* |If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.

* |If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111,
before 01/15/2020.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael Maier"



Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: M L ROLAND 4
API/Permit #: 15-189-20560-00-00

Doc ID: 1435427
Correction Number: 1
Field Name

Approval Date

Liner Amount Of

Cement

Liner Bottom Of Cement

Liner Setting Depth

Liner Size

Liner Top Of Cement

Perforation Base 1

Perforation Top 1

Production Amount Of

Cement

Production Bottom Of
Cement

Production Setting
Depth

Previous Value

01/15/2019

440

4125

4125

4.5

4158

4142

100

4258

4258

New Value

01/31/2019

na

2960

2933

650

3155

3155



Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name
Production Top Of
Cement

Savelink

Surface Amount Of
Cement

Surface Bottom Of
Cement

Surface Setting Depth

Total Depth

Tubing Size

Previous Value

3900

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docIiD=14
33157

600

1208

1208

4260

na

New Value

..I..Ikccl/detail/operatorE
ditDetail.cfm?docIiD=14
35427

300

633

633

3160

2.375



Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: M L ROLAND 4
API: 15-189-20560-00-00

Doc ID: 1435427

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name

Temporary Abandonment Approved
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	fcontact: Greg Zerr
	farea: 620
	fphone: 353-3354
	API: 15-189-20560-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	Section: 23
	Township: 31
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	conductorcasingsize: na
	conductorcasingsettingdepth: 
	conductorcasingcement: 
	ctopcement: 
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	validoilgaslease: Yes
	junk: Off
	depthofjunk: 
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