KOLAR Document ID: 1435427

July 2017 Form must be Typed Form must be signed All blanks must be complete

### TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

				API No. 15-							
Name:				Spot Description:							
Address 1:					· Sec	Twp S.	R 🗌 E 🔲 W				
Address 2:       State:       Zip:       +          Contact Person:       Phone:(       )          Contact Person Email:           Field Contact Person:				feet from N / S Line of Section							
									Datum:         NAD27         NAD83         WGS84           County:         Elevation:         GL         KB		
				Lease Name:							
									Field Contact Person Phone		
				iola contact i oloch i none	.()			_	orage Permit #:	 Date Shut-In:	
				Ории Вию.		Bate onat iii					
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Liner	Tubing				
Size											
Setting Depth											
Amount of Cement											
Top of Cement											
Bottom of Cement											
Depth and Type:	I ALT. II Depth Size:	of: DV Tool:(depth)	w / _ Inch	sack	s of cement Port C	ollar: w / (depth)					
Type Completion: ALT.  Packer Type:  Total Depth:	I ALT. II Depth Size: Plug Ba	of: DV Tool:(depth)	w / _ Inch	sack	s of cement Port C	ollar: <u>(depth)</u> w /					
Type Completion: ALT.  Packer Type:  Total Depth:  Geological Date:  Formation Name	I ALT. II Depth Size: Plug Ba	of: DV Tool:(depth) ack Depth:	w/_	sack: Set at: Plug Back Meth	s of cement Port C Feet od: Completion	ollar: w /					
Type Completion: ALT.  Packer Type:  Total Depth:  Geological Date:  Formation Name	I ALT. II Depth Size: _ Plug Ba Formation At:	of: DV Tool: (depth) ack Depth:	w / _	Set at:  Plug Back Meth	s of cement Port C Feet od: Completion to Fee	ollar: w /	sack of cement				
Type Completion: ALT.  Packer Type:  Total Depth:  Geological Date:  Formation Name	I ALT. II Depth Size: _ Plug Ba Formation At: At:	of: DV Tool:	w / Inch	Set at:  Plug Back Meth ration Interval	Completion to Fee	ollar: w / w	al toFeet				
Type Completion: ALT.  Packer Type:  Total Depth:  Geological Date:  Formation Name  1  2	I ALT. II Depth Size: _ Plug Ba Formation At: At:	of: DV Tool:	w / Inch	Set at:  Plug Back Metheration Interval aration Interval	Completion to Fee	Information et or Open Hole Interviet or Open Hole Intervi	al toFeet				
Type Completion: ALT.  Packer Type:  Total Depth:  Geological Date:  Formation Name  1  2  Do NOT Write in This	ALT. II Depth Size: Plug Ba Formation At: At: Date Tested:	of: DV Tool:	w / Inch  Perfo Perfo  RECOLUTION COLUMN  RECOLUTION COLUMN  RECOLUMN  RECOLUMN	Set at:  Plug Back Meth ration Interval	Completion to Feet To JETHIE AND CO  y  Date Plugged:	Information et or Open Hole Interviet or Open Hole Interviet  Date Repaired:  Date Repaired:  Date Repaired:  Date Repaired:  Date Repaired:  Date Repaired:	al to Feet al to Feet				

#### Mail to the Appropriate KCC Conservation Office:

	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.682.7933
	KCC District Office #2 - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.337.7400
The contract of the contract o	KCC District Office #3 - 137 E. 21st St., Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.902.6450
	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.261.6250

### STATE OF KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION DISTRICT NO. 1 210 E. FRONTVIEW, SUITE A DODGE CITY, KS 67801



PHONE: 620-682-7933 http://kcc.ks.gov/

# GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D. SHARI FEIST ALBRECHT, CHAIR | JAY SCOTT EMLER, COMMISSIONER | DWIGHT D. KEEN, COMMISSIONER

January 15, 2019

Emily J. Van Der Gryp Scout Energy Management LLC 4901 LBJ FREEWAY SUITE 300 DALLAS, TX 75244

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-189-20560-00-00 M L ROLAND 4 NE/4 Sec.23-31S-35W Stevens County, Kansas

Dear Emily J. Van Der Gryp:

"Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 01/15/2020.

- \* If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- \* If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- \* If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 01/15/2020.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Michael Maier"

# **Summary of Changes**

Lease Name and Number: M L ROLAND 4

API/Permit #: 15-189-20560-00-00

Doc ID: 1435427

Depth

Correction Number: 1

Correction Number: 1		
Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Approval Date	01/15/2019	01/31/2019
Liner Amount Of Cement	440	
Liner Bottom Of Cement	4125	
Liner Setting Depth	4125	
Liner Size	4.5	na
Liner Top Of Cement	0	
Perforation Base 1	4158	2960
Perforation Top 1	4142	2933
Production Amount Of Cement	100	650
Production Bottom Of Cement	4258	3155
Production Setting	4258	3155

# Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Production Top Of Cement	3900	0
SaveLink	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=14 33157	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=14 35427
Surface Amount Of Cement	600	300
Surface Bottom Of Cement	1208	633
Surface Setting Depth	1208	633
Total Depth	4260	3160
Tubing Size	na	2.375

# **Summary of Attachments**

Lease Name and Number: M L ROLAND 4

API: 15-189-20560-00-00

Doc ID: 1435427

Correction Number: 1

**Attachment Name** 

Temporary Abandonment Approved